CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 6
5TH Revised Page 0-1
Cancels 4th Revised Page 0-1

CHECK SHEET

Pages of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective
page(s). Original and revised pages as named below comprise all changes from the
original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF

REVISION REVISION REVISION

EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
Title Original 2-11 Original 2-34 Original
0-1 Sth* 2-12 Original 2-35 Original
0-2 5th *  2-13 Original 2-36 Original
0-3 Original 2-14 Original 2-37 Original
0-4 Original 2-15 Original 2-38 Original
0-5 Original 2-16 Original 2-39 Original
1-1 Original 2-17 Original 2-40 Original
1-2 Original 2-18 Original 2-41 Original
1-3 Ist 2-19 Original 2-42 Original
1-4 Original 2-20 Original 2-43 Original
1-5 Original 2-21 Original 2-44 Original
1-6 Original 2-22 Original 2-45 Original
1-7 Original 2-23 Original 2-46 Original
2-1 Original 2-24 Original 2-47 Original
2-2 Original 2-25 Original 2-48 Original
2-3 Original 2-26 Original 2-49 Original
2-4 Original 2-27 Original 2-50 Original
2-5 Original 2-28 Original 2-51 Original
2-6 Original 2-29 Original 3-1 Ist
2-7 Original 2-30 Original 3-2 Original
2-8 Original 2-31 Original 3-3 Original
2-9 Original 2-32 Original 3-4 Original
2-10 Original 2-33 Original 3-5 Original

* New or Revised Page.

(Filed under Transmittal No. 6.)

Issued: July 29, 2022 Effective: July 30, 2022
Issued By: VP Public Policy & Compliance
1025 Eldorado Boulevard
Broomfield, CO 80021



CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 6
5TH Revised Page 0-2
Cancels 4th Revised Page (-2

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF
REVISION REVISION REVISION
EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS EXCEPT AS
PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED PAGE INDICATED
3-6 Original 3-19 Original 5-3 Ist
3-7 Original 3-20 Original 5-4 Ist
3-8 Original 3-21 Original 5-5 Ist
3-9 Original 3-22 Original 5-6 Original
3-10 Original 3-23 Original 5-7 Original
3-11 Original 3-24 Original 5-8 3rd *
3-12 Original 3-25 Ist 5-9 3rd *
3-13 Original 4-1 Original 5-10 3rd *
3-14 Original 4-2 Original 5-11 3rd *
3-15 Original 4-3 Original 5-12 Ist
3-16 Original 4-4 Original 5-13 Ist
3-17 Original 5-1 3rd 5-14 Ist
3-18 Original 5-2 3rd 5-15 Ist
5-16 Ist
5-17 Ist
5-18 Ist
5-19 Ist

* New or Revised Page.

(Filed under Transmittal No. 6.)

Issued: July 29, 2022 Effective: July 30, 2022
Issued By: VP Public Policy & Compliance
1025 Eldorado Boulevard
Broomfield, CO 80021



CenturyL
CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 6
3rd Revised Page 5-8

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 5-8

ACCESS SERVICE

5. RATES AND CHARGES
5.1 Rates (cont’d)

D. Local End Office Switching Rates

RATES PER ACCESS MINUTE
ORIGINATING ORIGINATING
STATE Toll Free Non-Toll Free TERMINATING
Alabama $0.001063 $0.002126 $0.000000
Alaska $0.001868 $0.0174 $0.000000
Arizona $0.000987 $0.001974 $0.000000
Arkansas $0.001282 $0.002563 $0.000000
California $0.00131 $0.002620 $0.000000
Colorado $0.000987 $0.001974 $0.000000
Connecticut $0.001567 $0.003133 $0.000000
Delaware $0.001203 $0.002406 $0.000000
District of Columbia $0.001203 $0.002406 $0.000000
Florida $0.001063 $0.002126 $0.000000
Georgia $0.001063 $0.002126 $0.000000
Hawaii $0.0008918 $0.0017835 $0.000000
Idaho $0.000987 $0.001974 $0.000000
Illinois $0.001558 $0.001558 (R) $0.000000
Indiana $0.001558 $0.001558 (R) $0.000000
Iowa $0.000987 $0.001974 $0.000000
Kansas $0.001282 $0.002563 $0.000000
Kentucky $0.001063 $0.002126 $0.000000
Louisiana $0.001063 $0.002126 $0.000000
Maine $0.001132 $0.002264 $0.000000
Maryland $0.001203 $0.002406 $0.000000
Massachusetts $0.001203 $0.002406 $0.000000
Michigan $0.001558 $0.001558 (R) $0.000000
Minnesota $0.000987 $0.001974 $0.000000
Mississippi $0.001063 $0.002126 $0.000000
Missouri $0.001282 $0.002563 $0.000000
Montana $0.000987 $0.001974 $0.000000

(Filed under Transmittal No. 6.)

Issued: July 29, 2022 Effective: July 30, 2022
Issued By: VP Public Policy & Compliance
1025 Eldorado Boulevard

Broomfield, CO 80021



TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 6
3rd Revised Page 5-9
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 5-9

CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies

ACCESS SERVICE

5. RATES AND CHARGES
5.1 Rates (cont’d)

D. Local End Office Switching Rates (Cont’d)

RATES PER ACCESS MINUTE
ORIGINATING | ORIGINATING
STATE Toll Free Non-Toll Free TERMINATING

Nebraska $0.000987 $0.001974 $0.000000
Nevada CenturyLink $0.002065 $0.00413 $0.000000
Nevada — Nevada $0.000671 $0.001342 $0.000000
Bell

New Hampshire $0.001132 $0.002264 $0.000000
New Jersey $0.001203 (Z) $0.002406 $0.000000
New Mexico $0.000987 $0.001974 $0.000000
New York $0.001203 $0.002406 $0.000000
North Carolina $0.001063 $0.002126 $0.000000
North Dakota $0.000987 $0.001974 $0.000000
Ohio — CBT $0.0019313 $0.0038625 $0.000000
Ohio - Ameritech $0.001558 $0.001558 (R) $0.000000
Oklahoma $0.001282 $0.002563 $0.000000
Oregon $0.000987 $0.001974 $0.000000
Pennsylvania $0.001203 $0.002406 $0.000000
Rhode Island $0.001203 $0.002406 $0.000000
South Carolina $0.001063 $0.002126 $0.000000
South Dakota $0.000987 $0.001974 $0.000000
Tennessee $0.001063 $0.002126 $0.000000
Texas $0.001282 $0.002563 $0.000000
Utah $0.000987 $0.001974 $0.000000
Vermont $0.001132 $0.002264 $0.000000
Virginia $0.001203 $0.002406 $0.000000
Washington $0.000987 $0.001974 $0.000000
West Virginia $0.001137 $0.002273 $0.000000
Wisconsin $0.001558 $0.001558 (R) $0.000000
Wyoming $0.000987 $0.001974 $0.000000

(Filed under Transmittal No. 6.)

Issued: July 29, 2022

Effective: July 30, 2022

Issued By: VP Public Policy & Compliance
1025 Eldorado Boulevard
Broomfield, CO 80021




TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 6
3rd Revised Page 5-10
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 5-10

CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies

ACCESS SERVICE

5. RATES AND CHARGES
5.1 Rates (cont’d)

E. Local End Office Switching Rates — Port Charge

RATES PER ACCESS MINUTE
ORIGINATING ORIGINATING
STATE Toll Free Non-Toll Free TERMINATING
Alabama $0.0004 $0.0008 $0.000000
Alaska $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.000000
Arizona $0.0003735 $0.000747 $0.000000
Arkansas $0.00045 $0.0009 $0.000000
California $0.002348 $0.004696 $0.000000
Colorado $0.0003735 $0.000747 $0.000000
Connecticut $0.0007 $0.0014 $0.000000
Delaware $0.000844 $0.001688 $0.000000
District of Columbia $0.000844 $0.001688 $0.000000
Florida $0.0004 $0.0008 $0.000000
Georgia $0.0004 $0.0008 $0.000000
Hawaii $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.000000
Idaho $0.0003735 $0.000747 $0.000000
Illinois $0.000186 $0.000186 (R) $0.000000
Indiana $0.000186 $0.000186 (R) $0.000000
Iowa $0.0003735 $0.000747 $0.000000
Kansas $0.00045 $0.0009 $0.000000
Kentucky $0.0004 $0.0008 $0.000000
Louisiana $0.0004 $0.0008 $0.000000
Maine $0.000798 $0.001595 $0.000000
Maryland $0.000844 $0.001688 $0.000000
Massachusetts $0.000844 $0.001688 $0.000000
Michigan $0.000186 $0.000186 (R) $0.000000
Minnesota $0.0003735 $0.000747 $0.000000
Mississippi $0.0004 $0.0008 $0.000000
Missouri $0.00045 $0.0009 $0.000000
Montana $0.0003735 $0.000747 $0.000000

(Filed under Transmittal No. 6.)

Issued: July 29, 2022 Effective: July 30, 2022
Issued By: VP Public Policy & Compliance
1025 Eldorado Boulevard

Broomfield, CO 80021



TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 6
3rd Revised Page 5-11
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 5-11

CenturyLink Competitive Operating Companies

ACCESS SERVICE

5. RATES AND CHARGES
5.1 Rates (cont’d)

E. Local End Office Switching Rates — Port Charge (Cont’d)

RATES PER ACCESS MINUTE
ORIGINATING | ORIGINATING
STATE Toll Free Non-Toll Free TERMINATING

Nebraska $0.0003735 $0.000747 $0.000000
Nevada CenturyLink $0.0001815 $0.000363 $0.000000
Nevada — Nevada $0.000832 $0.001663 $0.000000
Bell

New Hampshire $0.000798 $0.001595 $0.000000
New Jersey $0.000844 $0.001688 $0.000000
New Mexico $0.0003735 $0.000747 $0.000000
New York $0.000844 $0.001688 $0.000000
North Carolina $0.0004 $0.0008 $0.000000
North Dakota $0.0003735 $0.000747 $0.000000
Ohio - CBT $0.000484 $0.000968 $0.000000
Ohio - Ameritech $0.000186 $0.000186 (R) $0.000000
Oklahoma $0.00045 $0.0009 $0.000000
Oregon $0.0003735 $0.000747 $0.000000
Pennsylvania $0.000844 $0.001688 $0.000000
Rhode Island $0.000844 $0.001688 $0.000000
South Carolina $0.0004 $0.0008 $0.000000
South Dakota $0.0003735 $0.000747 $0.000000
Tennessee $0.0004 $0.0008 $0.000000
Texas $0.00045 $0.0009 $0.000000
Utah $0.0003735 $0.000747 $0.000000
Vermont $0.000798 $0.001595 $0.000000
Virginia $0.000844 $0.001688 $0.000000
Washington $0.0003735 $0.000747 $0.000000
West Virginia $0.000791 $0.001581 $0.000000
Wisconsin $0.000186 $0.000186 (R) $0.000000
Wyoming $0.0003735 $0.000747 $0.000000

(Filed under Transmittal No

.6.)

Issued: July 29, 2022

Effective: July 30, 2022

Issued By: VP Public Policy & Compliance
1025 Eldorado Boulevard
Broomfield, CO 80021




